

ZZ-R-1415A
Amendment 1
March 25, 1980

FEDERAL SPECIFICATION

RUBBER BAND

This amendment, which forms a part of Federal Specification ZZ-R-1415A, dated November 14, 1977, was approved by the Commissioner, Federal Supply Service, General Services Administration, for the use of all Federal agencies.

PAGE 2

Table I, second column, last line, delete "400" and substitute "370".

Paragraph 3.4, last line, delete "4.4.3, 4.4.4, and 4.4.5" and substitute "4.4.2, 4.4.3, and 4.4.4".

PAGE 3

Table II, last column, delete "Tensile set, minimum" and substitute "Tensile set, maximum"; third column, last line, delete "50" and substitute "45"; and fourth column, last line, delete "800" and substitute "750".

Paragraph 4.2.1, last column, last line, delete "1.5" and substitute "2.5".

Paragraph 4.2.2, delete the last sentence and substitute the following: "The sample unit for tests shall be 1 unit box of rubber bands, and 20 bands from each box in the sample size shall be tested."

PAGE 4

Paragraph 4.4.4, after "ASTM D412" in first sentence, add "except that grips for test apparatus shall be as specified in Method B".

FSC 7510

U.S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE : 1981 - 341-706/2291

1/28/81